

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer National Highway Division HPPWD Theog.

Email: eenh-theog-hp@gov.in Phone/ Fax No.:- 01783-238900

NO.PW.THD/CB/TENDER/Tender Notice/2024 72 18-28 Dated: 332025 To

> The Executive Engineer,(IT) Nigam Vihar Shimla 2

Subject:-

Publication of tender Notice.

Enclose please find herewith the Tender Notice of the works as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Pr. Secy. (PW)) to the Govt. of HP letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Encl:- Schedule of Quantity.

Executive Engineer, NH Division,

H.P.P.W.D., The

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer NH Circle Shimla HP PWD for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer(IT) Cell), Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.

Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed Percent rates tender form No 7 &8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer NH Division HP PWD Theog for the following works on behalf of the Governor of Himachal pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD so as to reach in this office as per time schedule Given below:-

Date of receipt of Applications for tender forms: I

Date of issue/sale of Tender forms:-2

07.03.2025 upto 12:00 PM

Date of receipt of Tender:-3

07.03.2025 upto 4:00 PM 10.03.2025 upto 10:30 AM

Date of opening of Tender 4

| 4 | Dat | e of opening of Tender | | 03.2025 upto | | |
|-----|-----|--|-----------|--------------|----------|--------------------|
| Sr. | Job | Name of Works | 10.6 | 03.2025 upto | 11:00 AM | 1 |
| No | No. | - CARS | Estimated | Earnest | Cost | of Time Period for |
| 1 | 1 | R/R Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo | Cost | Мопеу | form | completion |
| | ļ | road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 .(SH:- | 98879 | 2000 | 350/- | 2 Months |
| | | Removal of slip Between RD 159/180 to | | |] | |
| | | 159/202). | | | | |
| 2 | 2 | Maintenance on Kalka Shirola Wangtoo road | 20017 | | <u> </u> | |
| | | 1 1112 03 K.M. 133/180 to 236/00 (Str. C/O | 99817 | 2000 | 350/- | 2 Months |
| | | B/Wall At RD 159/180 to 159/183.00) | | | 1 | |
| 3 | 3 | Maintenance on Kalka Shinda W | | | | |
| | | Maintenance on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 .(SH:- C/O | 98126 | 2000 | 350/- | 2 Months |
| | | B/Wall At RD 159/183 to 159/185.95) | | | | |
| 4 | 4 | R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km | - | | <u> </u> | |
| | | 13/00 to 24/250 .(SH:- C/O R/Wall At RD | 98804 | 2000 | 350/- | 2 Months |
| | | 13/620 to 13/623.70) | | | | |
| 5 | 5 | R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km | 99351 | 2000 | 350/- | 2)(|
| | | 13/00 to 24/250 .(SH:- C/O R/Wall between | 33331 | 2000 | 330/- | 2 Months |
| | | RD 13/623.70 to 13/627.42) | | | | |
| 6 | 6 | R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km | 97500 | 2000 | 350/- | 1 Month |
| | | 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- Clearance of hillside | | | | 1 Monus |
| | | chocked drain between K.M. 18/00 to | | | | |
| 7 | 1 7 | 18/750) | | | | |
| 7 | 7 | Maintenance on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road | 95786 | 2000 | 350/- | 2 Months |
| | | km 153/180 to 167/000.(SH:-Repair Of Store At RD. 159/820 | | | | |
| 8 | 8 | Maintenance on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo | 07206 | 2000 | 250/ | |
| 0 | " | road km 153/180 to 167/000.(SH:-Repair Of | 97306 | 2000 | 350/- | 2 Months |
| | | Store At RD. 159/820 | | | | |
| 9 | 9 | R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km | 98800 | 2000 | 350/- | 1 Month |
| | | 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- Clearance of hillside | 35550 | 2000 | 330/- | 1 Mour |
| | | chocked drain between K.M. 18/750 to | | | | |
| | | 19/510) | | | | |
| 10 | 10 | R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km | 98438 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- Removal of slip | | | | - 111011425 |
| | | Between RD 14/700 to 15/200). | | | | |
| 11 | 11 | R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km | 96525 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- Removal of slip | | | | |
| | | Between RD 15/640 to 15/900). | | | | |
| 12 | 12 | R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km | 95720 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | 13/00 to 24/250 .(SH:- C/O U Shape drain | | | | |
| 12 | 12 | At RD 21/350 to 21/450). | | | | |
| 13 | 13 | R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km | 96997 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | 13/00 to 24/250 .(SH:- C/OU Shape drain | | | | |
| 14 | 14 | At RD 21/540 to 21/616). | | | | |
| 14 | 14 | A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road | 98946 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | I INCLUDE KM 0/0 to 60/000 /CHI Widening | | 1 | 1 | I |
| | | NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Widening of Road at R.D. 16/090 to 16/105) | | 1 | 1 | |

| 15 | 15 | A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road | 84068 | 2000 | | |
|------|----|--|-------|------|-----|----------|
| | | NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- | 04008 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | Demolition of B/Wall in P.C.C. and | | | | |
| - | | Widening of Road at R.D. 16/105 to 16/120) | | | | |
| 16 | 16 | A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road | 99585 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- C/O | | 2000 | 330 | 2 Months |
| 17 | 17 | R/Wall at R.D. 3/700 to 3/703.50) | | | | |
| ., | 17 | A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road | 99735 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- C/O | | | | |
| 18 | 18 | R/Wall at R.D. 3/703.50 to 3/707) | | | | |
| | 10 | A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road | 98598 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Widening | | | | |
| 19 | 19 | of Road at R.D. 16/075 to 16/090) | | | | |
| ' | 19 | A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road | 96926 | 2000 | 350 | 2 Months |
| | | NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Widening) | | 1 | | |
| Toma | | of Road at R.D. 16/060 to 16/75) | | | | |

Terms & Conditions:-The tender documents shall be issued to those contractors/firms who fulfill the following documents with the application:

- The valid enlistment/ registration of contractor in appropriate class.
- Permanent Account Number(PAN)
- 3 GST Number and EPF No.
- Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/Time deposit account in any of the Post office in HP FDR from Tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & Cost tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- 5 Ambiguous/telegraphic/Conditional tender of tender by fax/ E-mail shall not be entertained/considered and will summarily be rejected.
- Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
- The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 120 days after the opening of tender.
- If the date given above happens to be a holiday, the same shall be processed on next working days.
- The Contractors/firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which Xen reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
- 10 The Tender form will not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed/completed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 11 One Contractor should not have more than two works in hand at a time.
- 12 Works should be completed by the contractor within the stipulated period.

No/PW/NH/CB/Tender/2024- 7216-17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary actions to: The Engineer-in Chief HP PWD Nigam Vihar Shimla

- The Chief Engineer, NH HP PWD Shimla 2
- 2
- The Superintending Engineer NH Circle HP PWD Shimla.
- All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division 3
- The Drawing Branch/Account Branch in this office.
- 5 Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, NH Division, H.P.P.W.D., Theog

Executive Engineer.







NATIONALHIGHWAY(NH-05) HIMACHALPRADESHPUBLICWORKSDE PARTMENT DIVISIONTHEOG

Certificate

Certified that the tenders of works as called

vide this office NIT No/PW/NH/CB/Tender/2023- 7210-17 Dated

3/3/2025 are urgent nature and public interest.

| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
|-----|---|-------------|-------------|--------------------|---|---------|
| j | | | | Estimated Cost: | Rs:- | 98879 |
| | | | | Earnest | Rs:- | 2000.00 |
| _ | | | | Money | | |
| | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| lar | me of work:-R/R Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 .(SH:- Re | emoval of s | lip Betv | veen RD 159 | V 180 to 159/202). | |
| Sr. | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| No | | , | | In figure | In words | |
| 1 | Removal of landslide /unserviceable soil in all type of rock, including hard rock and opening of catchpits for choked culverts including cutting by a hydraulic excavator, loading and disposal upto 10 km lead as per MORTH specification 2019 clause 3000. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 219.73 | Per Cum. | 450.00 | Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only | 98879 |
| | Total | | | | - | 98879 |
| | (Quoded Rates in Figures (+/-) | | | (| X | |
| | (Quoted Rates in words)(+/-) | 1 | | 6 | *************************************** | |

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights Including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | Estimate | d Coat. | | 99817 |
|-------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|--|----------|
| | | | | | | 2000 |
| | | | Earnest | | | 2000 |
| 1 | | | Time.:- 2 | | | |
| | CO CAPITÁ | RD 159/18 | 159H | 83.00) | | |
| arne | e of work:-Maintenance on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 JSH:- C/O B/Wall Al | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| 4-1 | Description of Item | Quality | | In figure | in words | |
| or the fair | Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing , removal of slumps and other feleterious matter , dressing of sides and bottom , back filling the excavation earth to the extent equired and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking he useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts . Any loss to public private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as ear the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 3.24 | Per Cum | | Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | \$88.04 |
| PD | troviding and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per trawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of taterials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 12.36 | Per Cum. | 7565.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Stdy Five Only | 93503.40 |
| di C | roviding weep holes in Brick masonrylplain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall/return wall with 00 mm dia_AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of fV: 20 H towards rawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in- harge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc. | 19.50 | Per Rmt. | 273.10 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ten Only | 5325.45 |
| | to Linguistics and large extension of the lar | | _ | | 1 ——— | 99817 |
| 110 | (Quoted Rates in Floures (+)-) | | | | XI | 33017 |

(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)

1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts. 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Conditions

Executive Engineer, NH Division HPPWD,

Theog.

| r | | | |
|---|----------------------|------------------|-------|
| ١ | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | |
| ١ | School of General | Estimated Cost:- | 98176 |
| 1 | | | 2000 |
| | | Earnest Money:- | 2000 |
| | | Time : 2 Month | |

Name of work:-Maintenance on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/160 to 236/00 JSH:- C/O B/Wall At RD 159/163 to 159/165.95)

| Sr. | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | | Rarte | Amount |
|-----|---|----------|----------|-----------|--|----------|
| | Description of item | 40020, | | to figure | in words | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 3.19 | Per Cum. | | Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | 973.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100 . in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 12.15 | Per Cum. | 7565 00 | Rupeest Seven Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five Only | 91915.00 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc. | 19,18 | Per Rmt | 273.10 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ten Only | 5238.00 |
| | Total | | | | | 98126.00 |
| _! | (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-) | | | (| XJ | |

Conditions

¹ Rates shall be Quated for all heights including all leads and lifts.

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cast

| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | 98804 |
|------------|---|-----------|-----------|-----------|---|----------|
| _ | | | Estimated | | | 2000 |
| -1 | | | Earnest N | | | 2000 |
| - | | | Time.:- 2 | Month | | |
| _ | the of work:-R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road ion 13/00 to 24/250 .(SH:- C/O R/Wall At RD 13/620 to 13 | 1/623.70) | | | | 4 |
| ir. | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| | 223,453 | | | In figure | In words | 1116.00 |
| <u>10.</u> | Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring, and bracing, rermoval of slumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge | 3.66 | Per Cum. | 304.95 | Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | |
| | Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Per Cum. | 7565.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Sody Five Only | 85636.00 |
| | Providing and laying of filter midia with granular material/stone crushed aggregate satisfying the requirements laid down in clause 2504.2.2 of MoRTH specifications to a thickness of not less than 600 mm (six hundred mitimetre) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and provided over the entire surface behind retaining walts abutment, wing wall and return walls to the full height compacted to a firm condition complete as per drawing and technical Specification, as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and fifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. | 4.00 | Per Cum. | 2170.50 | Rupees Ywo Thousand One Hundred Seventy and Paise Fifty Only | 8682.00 |
| | Providing weep hotes in 8rick masonry/plain Ireinforced concrete abutment, wing walt/return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and camage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge etc. | 12.34 | Per Rmt. | 273.10 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ten Only | 3370.00 |
| 1 | Total | | | | | 98804.00 |
| L | (Quoted Rates in Figures (++) | | | (| <u>-</u> | |
| i | (Quoted Rates in words K+/-) | | | (| 41 | |

1 Rates shall be Quated for all heights including all leads and lifts.

Conditions

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| _ | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
|----------|---|------------------|-----------|--------------|--|----------|
| | | | Estimate | d Cost: | | 99351 |
| ا ا | | | Earnest I | | | 2000 |
| | | | Time,:- 2 | Month | | |
| Nап | ne of work: RVR Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km 13/00 to 24/250 .(SH:- C/O R/Wall between RD 13/ | 623.70 to 13/ | 627.42) | | | |
| Sr. | Description of Item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount \ |
| No. | | | | In figure | In words | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring, and bracing premoval of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom, back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts. Any loss to public private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 3.68 | Per Cum. | 304.95 | Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | 1122.00 |
| 1 | 2 Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as p Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | - | Per Cum | 7565.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Story Five | 86090.00 |
| | 3 Providing and laying of filter india with granular material/stone crushed aggregate satisfying the requirements taid down in clause 2504.2.2 of MoRTH specifications to a thickness of not less than 600 mm (six hundred millimetre) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and provided over the entire surface behind retaining walls abutment, wing wall and return walls to the full height compacted to a firm condition complete as per drawing and technical Specification, as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge In all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. | 4.02 | Per Cum | . 2170.50 | Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy and Paise Fifty Only | 8725.00 |
| | Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.etc. | 12.50 n- y | Per Rint | 273.10 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ten Only | 3414.00 |
| \vdash | Total | 1 | | · [| | 99351.00 |
| \perp | (Quoted Rates in Figures)(4 | 4 | | ' | | 35351.00 |
| 1 | (Quoted Rates in words)(* | | | (./~ | | |

¹ Rates shall be Quoted for all beights including all leads and lifts.

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT | Υ | | | | |
|---|------------|--|------------|-----------------------------------|----------|
| | | | Estimated | Rs:- | 97500 |
| | | | Cost: | | |
| | | | Earnest | Rs:- | Rs:-2000 |
| | | | Money | | only |
| | | $\overline{}$ | Time. | 1 Month. | |
| Name of work:-R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- Clearance of hills) | de chocked | drain be | tween K.M. | 18/00 to 18/750) | |
| Sr. N Description of item | | Unit | Rate | Rate in words | Amount |
| 1 Removal of earth from the choked hill side drain and disposing it on the valley side manually | 750 | Rmt | 130 | Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only | 97500 |
| Total | + | | | | 97500 |
| (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+) | 2) | | (| %) | |
| (Quoted Pates in words)4+1 | | | (| | |
| Conditions | | | | | |

1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| | | | | (* |
|-------------|----------------------|-----------|----------|----------|
| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | |
| 1 1 | | Estimated | Rs:- | 95786 |
| \bigsqcup | | Cost | | |
| 1: | | Earnest | Rs:- | Rs:-2000 |
| | | Молеу | | only. |
| | | Time. | 2 Month. | |

Name of work:-Maintenance on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road km 153/180 to 167/000 (SH:-Repair Of Store At RD. 159/820

| Sr. h | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | Rate | Rate In words | Amount |
|----------|---|----------|-----------|---------|---|---------|
| 1 | Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing , removal of slumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom , back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locality for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts . Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 0.22 | Per Cum. | | Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | 67.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Per Curn. | 7565.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Sody Five | 1664.00 |
| 1 | Steel work welded in built up sections framed work, Including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coal of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required, all completein all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc. | 760.96 | KG | 123.6 | Rupees One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Only | 94055 |
| <u> </u> | Total | | | | | 95786 |
| ⊢ | (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-) | | | (| X) | |
| | (Quoted Rafes in words)(+/-) | | | 7 | 9/1 | |

Conditions

¹ Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
|------|---|-----------|-------------|-----------|---|--------------|
| - 1 | | | | Estimated | As:- | 97306 |
| ! | | L | | Cost | | l |
| | | | | Earnest | As:- | Rs:-2000 |
| _ | | <u> </u> | <u></u> | Молеу | | only. |
| | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| | | | | | | |
| - | ne of work:-Maintenance on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road km 153/180 to 167/000.(SH:-Repair Of St | OIG ALIW. | 1001020 | , | | |
| f. i | | Quantity | Unit | Rate | Rate in words | Amount |
| 1 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required, all completeln all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the | | Unit K.G | 123.60 | Rate In words Rupees One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Only | Amount 97306 |
| 1 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required, all completeln all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc. | | | | Rupees One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise | |
| 1 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required, all completeln all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the | 787.27 | | | Rupees One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise | 97306 |

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Commodus shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| _ | |
|---|--|
| • | |
| _ | |
| Ŧ | |

| J. | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | _ | | | | |
|-----|--|-----------|----------|------------|-----------------------------------|----------|
| | | | | Estimated | Rs:- | 98800 |
| | | | | Cost | | |
| | | | | Eamest | Rs:- | Rs:-2000 |
| ' | | | | Money | | only. |
| | _ | | | Time. | 1 Month. | |
| Nan | ne of work:-R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- Clearance of hillsid | e chocked | drain be | tween K.M. | 18/750 to 19/510) | |
| | | | Unit | Rate | Rate in words | Amount |
| 1 | Removal of earth from the choked hill side drain and disposing it on the valley side manually | 760 | Rmt | 130 | Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only | 98800 |
| | Total | | | | | 98800 |
| | (Quoted Rates in Figures (+/-) | | | 1-11-1-1 | | · |
| | (Quoted Rates in words.X+/-) | | | 1 | 4(1 | |

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Executive Engineer, NH Division HPPWD,

Theog.

¹ Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

| \Box | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | - | | |
|--------|---|-----------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| , | | | | Estimated Cost: | Rs:- | 98438 |
| | | | | Earnest Money | Rs:- | 2000,00 |
| | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| Nar | ne of work:-R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H.:- Removal of slip Bet | ween RD 1 | 4/ 700 to | 15/200). | | |
| Sr. | | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| No | • | | | In figure | In words | |
| 1 | Removal of landstide /unserviceable soil in all type of rock, including hard rock and opening of catchpits for choked culverts including cutting by a hydraulic excavator, loading and disposal upto 10 km lead as per MORTH specification 2019 clause 3000. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 218.75 | Per Cum. | 450.00 | Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only | 98438 |
| _ | Total | | | | 1 | <u>98438</u> |
| 1 | (Quoted Rates in Figures [++) | | | (| <u>*)</u> | |
| _ | (Quoted Rates in words)(+/-) | | | (| <u></u> | |

2 The Controctor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

¹ Rates shall be Quated for all heights including all leads and lifts.
2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the

| 1 | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
|-----|--|------------|-----------|-----------|--------------------|---------|
| | | | | Estimated | Rs:- | 96525 |
| | · | | | Cost | | |
| | | | | Earnest | Rs:- | 2000.00 |
| 1 1 | | | | Молеу | | |
| | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| Nan | ne of work:-R/R Damages on Shimla Bye pass road km 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- Removal of slip Bet | tween RD : | 5/ 640 to | 15/900). | | |
| Sr. | | Quantity | Unit. | | Rate | Amount |
| No | - | | | In figure | in words | |
| 1 | Removal of landslide /unserviceable soil in all type of rock, including hard rock and opening of | 214.50 | Per | 450.00 | Rupees Four | 96525 |
| 1 | catchpits for choked culverts including cutting by a hydraulic excavator, loading and disposal upto10 | | Cum. | ļ | Hundred Fifty Only | |
| į | km lead as per MORTH specification 2019 clause 3000. Any loss to public /private poperty during | | | | | |
| 1 | course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials | ſl | | | | |
| 1 | by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Total | | | | | 96525 |
| | (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-) | | | (| | |
| | (Quoted Rates in words)(++) | | | (| *} | |

SCHEDIT E OF QUANTITY

1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

Conditions

NH Division HPPWD, Theog.

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| \neg | CONTENTE OF GOARTHI | | | | | _ |
|----------|---|--------------|----------|------------|---|----------|
| ı | • | | | Estimated | Rs:- | 95720 |
| \dashv | | | | Cost: | | |
| - 1 | | | | Earnest | Rts:- | 2000 |
| - | | | | Молеу | | |
| | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| łam | e of world-Maintenance on Shimla Bye pass road km 13/00 to 24/250 .(SH:- C/O U-Shape drain between R | 1D 21/350 to | 21/450) | | | |
| Sr. 1 | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| No. | | , | | In figure | /n words | <u> </u> |
| 1 | .Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring, and bracing premoval of slumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utissing the remaining earth locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 16.20 | Per Cum. | 304.95 | Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | 4940.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Per Cum. | 7565.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Stxty Five Only | 90780.00 |
| | Total | | | | | 95720.00 |
| \perp | fQuoted Rates in Figures X+/-) | | | Inches the | ×) | |
| | | | | | | |

(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Conditions

Executive Engineer, NH Division KPPWD, Theog.

¹ Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| | | | | Estimated Cost: | Rs:- | 96997 |
|-----|--|-------------|----------|--------------------|---|----------|
| _ | | | | Earnest Money | Rs:- | 2000 |
| | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| 217 | ne of work: Maintenance on Shimla Bye pass road km 13/00 to 24/250 .(SH:- C/O U-Shape drain between R | D 21/540 to | 21/616) | | | |
| ŝr. | Description of Item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| l٥. | | l | | In figure | in words | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring, and bracing permoval of slumps and other deleterious matter dressing of sides and bottom, back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 16.42 | Per Cum. | 304.95 | Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | 5007.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100 , in all leads, tifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Per Cum. | 7565.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five Only | 91990.00 |
| | Total | | | | | 96997.00 |
| | (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+4-) | | | (| ** | |
| | (Quoted Rates in words)(+/-) | | | <u> </u> | | |

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Canditions

¹ Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

² The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| | - | |
|---|----|---|
| á | 11 | £ |
| a | M | , |

| _ | | | | | | |
|-----|---|------------|------------|-----------|---|----------|
| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
| | | | | Estimated | Rs:- | 98946 |
| - 1 | | | | Cost | |] |
| | | | | Earnest | Rs:- | 2000 |
| | f* | | | Money | | |
| | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| lam | e of work :- AJR & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Widening of Road at | R.D. 16/09 | 0 to 18/10 | 5) | | |
| ir. | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| 10. | Data Paris | | | In figure | In words | |
| 1 | Excavation in soil in Hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.50 m and a lead upto 20 m as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge | 147.00 | Per Cum. | 185.60 | Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only | |
| | Excavation in soil in Hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of cut material with a lift upto 1.50 m and a lead upto 20 m as per technical specification clause 1603.2 including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Cha | 220.50 | Per Cum. | 325.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only | 71683.00 |
| _ | Total | | | | | 98948.00 |
| _ | (Quoted Rates in Figures W+/) | | | (| <u>*</u>) | |
| _ | (Quoted Rates in words)(+/-) | | | (| | |

- 1 Rates shall be Quated for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| _ | | | _ | _ | | |
|------|---|--------------|----------|--------------|---|----------|
| _, | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
| ١ | | | | Estimated | Rat- | 84068 |
| + | | | | Cost: | Ra:- | 2000 |
| | | | | Money | 1.3. | |
| | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| anti | ne of work :- A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Demolition of B/Wall I | in P.C.C. an | d Wideni | ng of Road a | rt R.D. 16/105 to 16/120 | " |
| ¥. | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount, |
| 10. | | ' | | In figure | In words | 1 |
| 1 | Excavation in soil in Hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side stopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.50 m and a lead upto 20 m as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge | 58.40 | Per Cum. | 185,60 | Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only | |
| 2 | Excavation in soil in Hilty area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means, including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of cut material with a lift upto 1.50 m and a lead upto 20 m as per technical specification clause 1603.2 including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Cha | 87.60 | Per Cum. | 325.00 | Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only | 28470.00 |
| 3 | Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 metres. | 43.92 | Per Cum. | 1019.10 | Rupees One Thousand Nineteen and Paise Ten Only | 44759.00 |
| | Total | 1 | | | | 84068.00 |
| | (Quoted Rates in Figures (++) | | | (| X) | |
| | (Quoted Rates to words)(+/-) | | | 1 | | |

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

1 Rates shall be Quated for all heights including all leads and lifts.

Conditions

Executive Engineer, NH Division HPPWD,

Theog.

| SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | T-1-1-1 | - 4 Casts | | 99585 |
|--|---|-----------|------------|---|---------|
| | ↓ | Estimated | | | 2000 |
| | | Earnest I | | | |
| | ======================================= | Time.:- 2 | Monus | | |
| of work :- A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH;- C/O R/Wall at R.D. | 3/700 to 3// | (03.50) | т | Rate | Amount |
| Description of Item | Quantity | Uinc | In figure | Lrs words | 1 |
| had to be a few front and | 1.08 | Per Cum. | | Rupees Three | 329.00 |
| Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing , removal of slumps and other deleterious matter , dressing of sides and bottom , back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earh locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts . Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 1.00 | | | Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | , |
| Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | er 13.09 of | Per Cum | n. 7520.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only | 98437.0 |
| Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc. | 3.00 | Per Rmt. | L 273.10 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ten Only | |
| Total | | | | | 99585 |
| (Quoted Rates in Figures) (+/- | -) | / | (| *) | į. |

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Controctor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
|--------|--|-------------|-------------|-----------|--|----------|
| | | | Estimate | d Cost- | | 99735 |
| _ | | | Earnest a | Honey:- | | 2000 |
| | | | Time.;- 2 | Month. | | |
| Man | me of work: - AJR 8 M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at R.D. 3 | 1/703.50 to | 3/707_00) | | | |
| Sr. | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| No. | | | | in figure | in words | |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing , rermoval of slumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsability of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. | 1.57 | Per Cum. | 304.95 | Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only | 479.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | | Per Cum. | 7520.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only | 98437.00 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment,wing wail/return wall with 100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with stop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc. | 3.00 | Per Rmt. | 273.10 | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ten Only | 819.00 |
| | Total | | | | T ——— | 99735.00 |
| Γ | (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-) | | (| | ~~····· %) | |
| \Box | (Quotad Rates in words (I+A) | | | | 4 () | |

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

| _ | A OUT THE OF AUX TOTAL | | | | | |
|---|--|------------|---------|---------------|----------------------|----------|
| | SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | |
| Ī | | | | Estimated | Rs:- | 98598 |
| | | | | Cost | | _ |
| t | | | | Earnest | Rs:- | 2000 |
| ١ | | | | Money | | |
| t | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| T | e of work :- A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Widening | of Road at | R.D. 16 | 1075 to 16/90 | | |
| 1 | Description of Item | Quantity | Unit | | Rate | Amount |
| ļ | | | | In figure | In words | |
| 1 | Excavation in soil in Hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and | 146.00 | Per | 185.60 | Rupees One | 27098.00 |
| | disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.50 m and a lead upto 20 m as per technical specification | | Cum. | | Hundred Eighty Five | ļ |
| | clause 1603.1 including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge | | | | and Paise Sixty Only | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Excavation in soil in Hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including | 220.00 | Per | 325.00 | Rupees Three | 71500.00 |
| | cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of cut material with a lift upto 1,50 m and a lead upto | | Cum. | ì | Hundred Twenty | \ |
| | 20 m as per technical specification clause 1603.2 including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of | | | | Five Only | |
| | Engineer - in Cha | | | | | |
| 1 | Total | | | | | 98598.00 |
| Ī | (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-) | | (| | *) | |
| ī | (Quoted Rates in words)(+/-) | | - | | | |

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cest

| SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|--|----------|---|-----------|---------------------|----------|
| _ | r- | | | | Estimated | Rs:- | 96926 |
| | ١ | • | | | Cost: | | |
| | ╁ | | | | Earnest | Rs:- | 2000 |
| | 1 | | | | Money | | |
| \vdash | + | | | | Time. | 2 Month. | |
| Na | Name of work: - A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH 705 Km 0/0 to 69/000 (SH:- Widening of Road at R.D. 16/060 to 16/075) | | | | | | |
| 5 | _ | Description of item | Quantity | Unit. | Rate | | Amount |
| IN | ٠, | | | | In figure | In words | |
| 1 | | Excavation in soil in HiRy area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and | 144.00 | Per | 185.60 | Rupees One | 26726.00 |
| 1 | · [] | disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.50 m and a lead upto 20 m as per technical specification | | Cum. | | Hundred Eighty Five | <u>:</u> |
| 1 | - { | clause 1603.1 including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge | | } | 1 | and Paise Study Ont | y |
| 1 | ١ | | | | | | |
| T | 2 | Excavation in soil in Hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including | 218.00 | Per | 325.00 | Rupees Three | 70200.00 |
| ١ | | cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of cut material with a lift upto 1.50 m and a lead upto | ł | Cum. | 1 | Hundred Twenty | |
| ١ | | 20 m as per technical specification clause 1603.2 including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of | 1 | 1 | 1 | Five Only | |
| 1 | | Engineer - in Cha | L | L | | | |
| 1 | | Total | | | | | 96926.00 |
| Ì | | (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/- | (| | | | |
| | | (Quoted Rates in words)(+/- | , | (*** = ***) = *** *** *** *** *** *** * | | | |

Conditions 1 Rates shall be Quoted for oil heights including all leads and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost